
NITIN CASTINGS LIMITED
(Formerly known as NITIN ALLOYS GLOBAL LIMITED)

CIN N0. : L65990MH1982PL0028822

NITIN
A Kedla ENTERPRISE

Corporate Office : Prestige Precinct, 3rd Floor. Almeida Road, Thane (West) - 400 601. INDIA.
Tel: 022-2598 5900 0 Email: finance@nitincastings.com O Website : www.niiincasiings.com

10"! August, 2018

To,

The Manager

Department of Corporate Services

M/s. Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

P.]. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

D ear Sir,

Sub: Annexure to the Scrutinizer's report and Disclosure ofvoting results of the
35th Annual General Meeting of the company held on 08th August. 2018.

Ref: Scrip Code: 508875

This is in reference to the Scrutinizer's report and voting results of the 35th Annual
General Meeting of the Company held on August 08, 2018 filed yesterday in the BSE
Portal.

However due to technical issues, the complete details of the aforesaid voting results is
not getting reflected in BSE Portal filed yesterday. Hence. we are again filling the voting
results as per format mentioned under Regulation 44 (3] of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015 as an annexure to the
Scrutinizer's Report dated '9“1 August. 2018,

We request you to please take the above on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

/'"\
FOR NITIN CASTINGS LTD

1' 9T W
‘

or G

W
z ”

Akshay Rao

Company Secretary 8: Complianc i '

‘

Encl: As above.

Regd. Office : 202.A~Wing. Bldg. No. 3. Rahul Mitial Industrial Estate. Sir M. V. Road. Andheri (East). Mumbai -400059. lNDIA
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RESOLUTION
<

2

Declaration
nfDividend
on

Equlty
Shares

Resolution
required:
(Ordinarv/
Special)

Ordlnary
flesolullon

Whether
promoter/

promoter
group
are

interested
in

the
agenda]

Na

resolution? Category

Mode
at

No.
of
sh
ares

held

No
of
votes

9‘

of

No.
of
Votes

-

No.
of

96

of
Vows
In

96

of
Vates
against

Voting

polled

Votes

In

favour

Vom
-

favaur
on

on

votes
polled

Pulled
an

Against
voles

outstandl

polled

n5
shares

1

2

(3F[(2)/(1

4

5

(fil=l(4)l(2)]‘1
(7)=l(5)/(2)]‘100

)1’100

on

Promoterandemoter
E~voting

1765373

1674843

94.87

1674843

group

Poll

1765373

61080

3.46

61080

Postal
Ballot

1765373

0

O.

00

0

Tmal

1765373

1735923

98

.33

1735923

Public
Institutions

E-voting

0

0

0

.

00

0

Poll

0

0

0.

00

0

Postalaaliot

O

0

0.

00

0

Total

0

0

0.00

0

Public
Non-Institutions

E-vating

8

052
92

1

5

0

.

00

1

5

Poll

805292

460792

57.22

460792

PostalBallot

905292

0

0.

00

0

Total

805292

460807

57.22

460807

Total

2570665
2196730
85.45

2196730

100.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

03000

0.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

100

0

.

000

ooooooococooc



RESOLU'HON
-

3

lie—appointment
of

Mr.
s.LAgarwal
as

Director,
retlrlng
by
rotation

Resolution
required:
(Ordinary/
Special)

Whether
promoter/
promoter
group
are

interested
in

the
agenda]

resolution
?

mhmoq

ordlnary
Resolution

No

96

of
Votes
in

favour
on

votes

Mode
of

Voting

No.
of
shares
held

No
of
votes

polled

9‘

of Votes

No.
of
Votes

—

in

favour

No.
of

Votes
-

$6

of
Votes
against

on
votes
polled

Pulled
an

outstandi n3
shares

Against

polled

(3)=[(Zl/(1 '

)I'

1-00

(5l=[(4)/(2)l‘1

Promoter
and
Promoter

group

E-votlng

1765373

1674843

94.87

1674843

100
.

000

Poll

1765373

61080

3.46

61080

100.000

Postal
Ballot

1765373

0

0.00

0

0.000

Total

1765373

1735923

98.33

1735923

100
.000

Pu
blic

Institutions

E—vo
ing

0

0

0.00

0

0.000

Poll

0

0

0.00

O

0.000

Postal
Ballot

0

0

0.

0‘0

0

0.000

Total

0

0

0.00

0

0.000

Non~lnstltutlons

E-voting

805292

15

0.00

15

100.000

Poll

805292

4

60792

57.22

460792

100.000

Poshl
Ballot

805292

0

0.00

0

0.000

Total

805292

460607

57.22

460807

100
.000

Total

2570665
2196730
85.45

2196730

oeooooooooooc

100

”HM/(2)1500



RESOLUTION
<

4

Approval
of
the
limits
for
the
loans
and
Investment
by
the
Company
In

terms
of
the

Provisions
of

Section
186
of
the
Companles
Act,
2013

special
Resolution

Resolution
required:
(Ordinary/
Special)

resolution?Whether
promoter]

promoter
group
are

interested
in

the
agenda/

Category

Mode
of

Votlng

No.
of
shares
held

No
of
votes

polled

96

of Vates Pulled
on

outmntli n3
shares

No.
of
Votes

—

No.
of

In

favour

votes
—

Against

as

of
Votes
In

favour
on

votes polled

56

of
Votes
against

on
voles
polled

(3l=l(2)I(1 ll‘100

(6)=ll4)/l2ll’1
(7l=l(5)/(Z)l*100

Promoter
and

Promoter

Foul)

E~voting

1765373

1674843

94.87

1674843

100.000

0.000

Pml

17

65373

61080

3.46

61080

100.000

0.000

Postal
Ballot

1765373

0

0.00

0

0.000

0.000

Toml

1765373

1735923

98.33

1735923

100.
000

0.000

Public
institutions

E-votl
ng

0

0

0.00

O

0.000

0.000

Poll

0

0

0.00

O

0.000

0.000

Poshl
Ballot

0

0

0.00

0

0.000

0.000

Total

0

0

0.00

0

0.000

0.000

Public
Nan-institutions

E-votlng

805292

15

0.00

15

100.000

0.000

Poll

805292

4607
92

57.22

4607
92

100.000

0.000

Postal
Ballot

805292

0

0.00

0

0.000

0.000

Total

805292

460807

57.22

460807

100
.

000

0.000

Total

2570665
2

196730
85.45

2196730

oooooococoooo

100

0.000



RESOLUTION
—

5

Creation
oi
security
on

the
properties
oi
the
Company,
both

present
and
iuture,
in

favour
of
lenders
under
Section
180
(1)
(a)

of
the
Companies
Act,

2013 Resolution
required:
(Ordina
ry/
Special)

Special
Resolution

Whether
promoter]

promoter
group
are

interested
in

the
agenda/

No

resolution? Canary

Mode
of

No.
of
shares
held

No
of
vows

96

of

No.
of
Votes

—

No.
of

96

ofVotes
in

96

of
Votes
against

Voting

polled

votes

in

favour

Votes
-

favour
on

on

votes
polled

Foiled
on

Against
voles

autstandl

polled

ng
shares

1

2

(3l=il2)/(1

4

5

(6)=ll4ill1i]"1
(7)=il5)/(2ii’100

)i’

100

no 100.000 100.000 0.000 100.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 100.000 100.000 0.000 100.000
100

Promoter
and

Promoter

E<voting

1765373

1

674843

94

.

87

167484
3

group

Poll

1765373

61080

3.46

61080

Po‘sul
Ballot

1765373

0

0.

00

0

Tofil

1765373

1735923

98

.33

1735923

Public
Institutions

E—vot‘mg

0

0

0

.

00

0

Poll

0

0

0

.

00

0

Postal
Ballot

0

O

0.

00

0

Total

0

O

0

.00

0

Public
Non-Institutions

E—votlng

805292

15

0

.

00

15

Poll

805292

460792

57.22

460792

Postal
Ballot

805292

0

0.00

0

Total

805292

460807

57.22

460307

Total

2570665
2196730
85.45

2196730

oooooooooooofi



RESOLUTION
—

6

Payment
of

Remuneration
to

Mr.
Nltin

Kedia,
Executive
Chairman
and

Managing
Director
ofthe
Company
for
the
period
April
1,

2017
to

March
31,

2020 Resolution
required:
(Ordinary/

Special)

Ordinary
Resolution

Whether
promoter]

promoter
group
are

interested
in

the
agenda/

Yes

resolution? Category

Made
of

No.
of
shares
held

No
of
voles

$6

of

No.
of
Votes

—

No.
of

$6
of
Votes
in

96

of
Votes
against

Voting

.

polled

votes

in

hvour

Votes
-

favour
on

on

votes
polled

Polled
on

Against
votes

oumndl

polled

ng
shares

1

2

(3)=l(2i/(1

4

s

(6l=[(4l/l2ll*1
(7H(5)/(2)1‘100

)i‘
100

no

Promoterand
Promoter

E-voting

1765373

1674843

94.87

1674843

group

Pull

1765373

61080

3.46

61080

Postal
Ballot

1765373

0

0.

00

0

Total

1765373

1735923

98.33

1735923

Public
Institutions

E-vnting

O

0

0

.

00

0

Poll

0

0

0

.

00

0

Postal
Ballot

O

0

0.

00

0

Total

0

0

0.00

0

Public
Non-lnstituiions

E-vnting

8

052
92

l

5

O

.

00

15

Poll

805292

460792

57.22

460792

Postal
Ballot

‘3

05292

0

0

.

00

0

Total

805292

460807

57.22

460807

Total

2570665
2196730

85.45

2196730

100.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

100.0C0

0.000

0.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

100

0.000

00430000000000



RESOLUTION
-

7

Payment
of

Remuneration
to

Mr.
Nirmal
Kedia,

Executive
Director
of
the
Company
for
the
period
April
1,

2011
to

March
31,
2020

Resolution
required:
(Ordinary/

Special)

Ordinary
Resolution

Whether
promoter/

promoter
group
are

interested
in

the
agenda]

Yes

resolution? Category

Made
of

No.
of
shares
held

N0
of
votes

96

of

No.
of
Votes

—

No.
of

96

of
Votes
In

96

of
Votes

against

Voting

polled

Votes

in

favour

Votes
-

favour
on

on
votes
polled

Pulled
an

Against

votes

oumnmii

polled

ng
shares

1

2

(3)=[(2)/(1

4

5

(6)=[(4)/(2)]‘1
(7)=I(5)/(2)l‘100

11*
100

00

Promoterand
Promoter

E-vnting

1765373

1674843

94

.87

1674843

ErDUp

Poll

1765373

61080

3.46

61080

PostalBallat

1765373

0

0.00

0

Total

1765373

1735923

98.33

1735923

Public
Institutions

E-voting

0

0

0

.

00

0

Poll

0

O

O

.

00

0

Postal
Ballot

0

0

0

.

00

0

Total

0

0

0

.

00

0

Public
Non-Institutions

E-voting

805292

15

O

.

00

15

Poll

805292

460792

57.22

460792

Postal
Ballot

805292

0

0,00

0

Total

805292

460807

57.22

460807

Total

2570665
2196730
85.45

2196730

100.000

0

000

100.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

l

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

100

0.000

0000000000009



RESOLUTION
-

8

Payment
of

Remunerafion
to
Mr.
Nlpun

Kedia,
Executive
Dlrector
of
the
Companyfor
the

period
April
1,

2017
to

March
31,
2020

Resolution
required:
(Ordinarv/
Special)

Ordinary
Resolution

Whether
promoter/
promoter
group
are

interested
in

the
agenda/

Yes

resolution?

,

Category

Made
of

No.
of
shares
held

No
of
votes

’6

of

No.
ofVates

—

No.
of

96

of
Votes
In

96

of
Votes
against

Voting

polled

Votes

In

favour

Votes
-

favour
on

on

votes
polled

Polled
on

Against

votes

outstandi

polled

ng

share

1

2

BMW/(1

4

5

l6)=[(4)/(2ll‘1
(7l=l(5)l(2)]‘100

.ll‘
100

no

Pmmoterand
Promoter

E-voting

1765373

1674843

94.87

]674843

group

Poll

1765373

61080

3.

46

61080

PostalBallof

1765373

0

0.

00

0

Total

1765373

1735923

98

.33

1735923

Public
Institutions

E—vnting

0

0

0

.

00

0

Poll

0

0

0

.

00

0

Postal
Ballot

0

0

0.

00

0

Total

0

0

0

.

00

0

Public
Non—Institutions

E—votlng

805292

15

0

.

00

15

Poll

805292

460792

57.22

460792

Postal
Ballot

805292

0

0

.00

0

Total

805292

460807

57

.22

460807

Total

2570665
2196730
85.45

2196730

100.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

100.000

0.000

0.000

0000

100.000

0.000

100

0.000

0000000000000


